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AREA CAICULATIONS ELEV. A
GROUND FLOOR AREA 1673 SF
SECOND FLOOR AREA 1967 SF
SUBTOTAL 3640 SF
DEDUCT ALL OPEN AREAS 41 SF
TOTAL NET AREA 3599 SF
(334.36 m2)
FINISHED BSMT AREA 0 SF
COVERAGE 2091 SF
W/OUT PORCH (194.26 m2)
COVERAGE 2134 SF
W/ PORCH (198.26 m2)
ASPHALT SHINGLES

6:12

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that m___»n_msw submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Town of
INNISFIL,

REAR ELEVATION "A’

I TOP_OF PLATE
BRICK SOLIDER HEADER TOP_OF WINDOW
W/ 1/2" PROJ
i ] H—'
[{«] (-]
PRECAST CONC. SILL g
BRICK VENEER
_ _ FIN. SECOND FLOOR
¥ 1T
PREFIN. MTL. TOP_OF TRANSOM
FLASHING, W/ _H_l Dl CL L T 1w ki
CAULKING TO MATCH SR TOP OF WINDOW -
/ \ .._u
/ \ N
v O
- L 4 +
“ iior N i
2
== \ /
—. | ® \ /
RS e \||[/ Fe
_ _ _— === — N FIN. GROUND FLOOR
T A, !|]||'h
! = |
— —— h L
TR 30°16" — FIN. GRADE
VINYL CLAD STL. FRAME PRECAST CONC. DOOR V
BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) _ _ w___.,m.mv & PRECAST CONC. _ b
| | | | =
| || |_|IT _ J_Ium . L L FIN_BASEMENT FLOOR
. T T - L - T T =TT |._m

REFER TO FRONT
ELEVATION FOR TYPICAL
NOTES & INFORMATION

LOT 33

project no.
13049

REAR ELEVATION A| *==™

7

Al dravings specifications, related documents and design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in port ia siriclly prohibited without VA3 DESIGN's writtsn permission.

fie name

S48-3
13049-548-3 LOT 53

GOLDENEYE 3

municipofity

INNISFIL, ONTARIO

3/16° = 1'=0"

RICHARD — H:\ARCHVE\WORKING\2013\ 13049 BW\UNTS\48"\13049-548-3 LOT 53.dwg — Tue — Mar 6 2016 — 11:23 AN

checked by

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON

ALCONA

date

NOV. 2015

project nome
drown by

255 Consumers Rd Suite 120
va3design.com

Toronto ON M2J 1R4
t 416.630.2255 f 416.630.4762 §§ RC

42658

sipatyfe

,A{MJ/E‘ 25591

MAR 06-18| RC i Wellington Jno-Baptiste /.

Code to be a Designer.

Bulding

Ortoro

quaification information
name

registrotion information
VA3 Design Inc.

e
ond

MAR 02-18|PB
AUG 14-17|RC
DEC 20/16]SB
SEPT 19/16]SB } &

6 [ REVISED AS PER ENG'S COMMENTS
5 [REVISED FOR LOT 53

4 | REVISED AS PER ENG COMMENTS
3 [REVISED FDN WALLS TO BE 10"

2 | REVISED INSULATION AT STAIRS

1 [ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW

no.] description




Al drawings specifications, reicied documents ond design are the copyright property of VA3 DESIGN. Reproduction of this property in whole or in port is strictly prohidited without VA3 DESIGN's written permission.

Itis Eopwwﬂ_ﬂma.m_ oo:._u_wnc. n_..mmwwo:mmum_.a‘ J m ] STUDS AND M.. m QA.u
ensure | plans submi or approval BN WATERPROOF DRYWALL ol
Sl &l Splcabio rogiatons and requiremants m")w OPT. SOUND INSULATION 2l 00
induding zoning provisions and any provisions D ‘M CAULKING (TYP.) CERANIC TILE APPLICATION WITH »
in the subdivision agreement. The Control m' <f4 6" HIGH CERAMIC ADHESVE (0B.C, 9,30.6.) [ p]
Architect is not respansible in any way for <) CERAMIC TILES ADHERED 10 =
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or M ] BASEBOARD - — i = r—
working drawings with respect to any zoning or w' <& WATERPROOF MEMBRANE MIN. %6 THICK CONC. MORTAR = < (E 8|2
building code or pemmit matter or that any b > ‘"m » BED W/ GALV. WIRED MESH m ] 1 _ﬁ ' 11
house can be properly buit or located on its fot. W' 2 MIN. 6° UP WALL St fol o =) <|g 5|2
a[wm ADHERED TO WOOD e X< = =L
This s to cartiy that these plans comply A R R O D SIS e FLOOR DRAN | = S| 25
INNISFIL. MAR 6, 2018 s S L SO I S e 0SS 095555 SS855SS! & ] m
e 2
/ . w L3 ose susrLo0R mm :
1" THICK MORTAR BED =
HEIGHT AT PERIMITER WALLS GLUEDHNALED TO JOISTS — =3 w
~——FLOOR JOISTS (MAX 15 %" 0.C.)——1 N Z | m
W/ MIN. 2 ROWS 2'x2" CROSS O | = 3
BRIDGING UNDER = |2 i
LAUNDRY/CERAMIC FLOOR O | = o8
s = Tl
= | | p
ad WM
Bl
= m
DETAIL THRU SLOPED CERAMIC FLOOR IN LAUNDRY = s
] L ih
_ TOP OF PLATE _ W m
<€
\ I @& I \ =0
“ m = m )
Ol Sz o
’ ¢ =] IPSFIE:
\ = A
&—4d| we LAUNDRY (3 HALL BEDROOM 3 . —
/ - s g
Y = SE5
9 A 2
v @ g Mmm m
BNf.N.
; eo83
’ . FIN. SECOND FLOOR _ &e8
£ D D T HHJIH.JHHHHHH7 3k
| 28 2 -
| 28 2 £
/ [ i wm B I Mm
28 £
) | | . M 31
/ FAMILY ROOM | 7 m NI L
¢ =] Q & s 3
- £
GARAGE & A e
i " MW N m
J e 2l m.mu
g [ 1
g 25 a 2 2
5 AR D
1 & =2
L L A FIN. GROUND FLOOR L I S| Egluitye
[T T TTTTTTTT qwe mwmmmuf
= 7 A | y FIN. GRADE EHES B
S “ ; (2[R1R]8 m -| B
P 22[=|e|s
UNFINISHED 2 SET | JBRIRES s
BASEMENT kY “F e 2l lalg| |2
“ U/S_GARAGE_FOOTING ==
@N _
* ) . . . FIN_BASEMENT FLOOR . 2 el
X~y 7 1 = 3 |5]2E
N y —| _H _F 8| |Ele|EE
— gl Sle|z|S
cElcdElE
’ ’ wl g #1353
SECTION "A-A 5le[E2|s
smmmmmm
2|28218lzlE
LOT 353 ||| e
o ||~ |wjnjd|{m|c]|— m.
==




16'-0" MAX OR AS SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER

6 [ I 10

priad =

n'.)".q

¥ L R | . N
LRI A S I o
« -

LA RSN .
e N - Lot
A L. .

L

c e e

f

9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH

¢

|.'.l ‘

/—

o

LVL HEADER BEYOND —/

LOWER WALL ———=¢

/ 2"\ STAIR HEADER @ EXTERIOR WALL

3-1 3/4"x9 1/2° LVL

STAIR HEADER.

GLUE AND NAIL EACH
PLY w/ 3 ROWS OF PL400
SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE

& 3 1/2" NAILS@8"0/c

2-2x6
TOP PLATE

!

1n7e |
JOIST DEPTH

V4

I...Q 1

_ - ."“ -'.' = i s ‘4 ("-. .';.'d:."‘ TRE W ety PR K A N : 4 ‘ & ‘;. = ' : a !7;-4
JI-OIIESA.I-D(E): /AL NI @24 o/lc . 4-15M @6"olc _U_\ !
(TYP.) = STAIR OPENING - 2-15M VERTICAL FULL
HEIGHT OF FNDN WALL (TYP,)
o 2 I PLAN VIEW
' %
1 TOP OF GRADE | + AN HEADER BEYOND
I, o
B 10Mx20"LG. VERTICAL
SN - @24%/c
L 4-15M HORIZONTAL BARS
- ¥ @6"o/c EXTENDED NOTE:
e L 18" BEYOND SUPPORT
FOR20MPa | 1% EACH SIDE 1. CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE, 2012.
90"MAX.  GONC 10" —f-. | 2. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS
' " F BASEMENT TO BE 20 MPa. MIN.

3. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE GRADE 400.

y: 2-15M VERTICAL EACH
x SIDE OF UNSUPPORTED
T AREA (EXTEND TO TOP

i OF FNDN WALL)

1 -';1] TOP OF SLAB
.. . ST e 1
@ SCALE: 3/8° = 10"
FOR 9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH FOR 11 7/8" JOIST DEPTH
—= |— 512"
— f=— 512"
. UPPER WALL —=
UPPER WALL ——=f
SIMPSONA44 SIMPSONA44
oL i - 2wsomrounAT MaiEToPssoTon 7| |~ oesorTou puaTe
3-1 3/4"11 7/8" LVL

/—

STAIR HEADER.
GLUE AND NAIL EACH
PLY w/ 3 ROWS OF PL400

SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE
& 3 1/2" NAILS@8"o/c

LVL HEADER BEYOND —
LOWER WALL —— =

: ~— 2-2x6

TOP PLATE

@ SCALE: 1" = 1'0"

QUAILE ENGINEERING LTD.

38 Parkside Drive, UNIT 7

E: qualle.eng@rogers.com

Newmarket, ON
L3Y 8J9
T: 905-853-8547

MAR 6, 2018

Project:

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON HOMES - ALCONA PROJECT
INNISFIL, ONTARIO

TYPICAL STRUCTURAL DETAILS FOR SINGLES

[~ Project No.:

18-036

Drawing No.:

S1




FOR 9 1/2° JOIST DEPTH

. > / SOLID RIM BOARD . - SOLID RIM BOARD
9 172" / 9 1/2°
—[ / > —JOIST DEPTH I / = rJOIST DEPTH
SIMPSON / ‘t SIMPSON / %
LUS28 1 LUS28 1A
HAszsE?_.S - }\ // | HANGERS - }\ // - I
DECKJOISTS — 4l |/ 28 T K TS L7 Y =~
U.N.O. ON PLAN g 2x8 P.T.LEDGER — \/\/ / :
28 P.T. LEDGER AT C/W 1/2'@ BOLTS (<]
C/W 1/2°0 BOLTS /\/ 2-2x6 BLOCKING ) /\/‘ .
@ 16" O/C TORIM / BETWEEN O O T o BLAN / vi= 8" THICK
U.N.O. ON PLAN / STUDSGW2-311% ;5.3 p T LEDGER / " CONC. SHELF
2-2x8 P.T. LEDGER / ENDNAILS PERPLY .\ 4/0"0iX12" LONG / a’™ ON 10" FNDN
ciw 1/2°@ BOLTS / HILTI ADHESIVE / WALL
@ 16" olc g ANCHORS @ 16" o/c ¢
/1A DECK FASTENING DETAIL /1B DECK FASTENING DETAIL

NOTE: 1.
2.
3.

@ SCALE: 1" = 10"

SCALE: 1" = 10"

S2

WHERE BACKEFILL HEIGHT < 4'-7", PROVIDE 2x8 @ 16" o/c KNEEWALL ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT > 4'-7", PROVIDE 6" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
FOOTING TO BE 22°x6" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
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WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT > 4'-7", PROVIDE 6" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
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NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W12x58 (W310x88) BEAM MAX
AND W14x48 (W360x72) BEAM MAX.

/3 STEEL BEAM CONNECTION DETAIL
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NOTE: DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO W8x40 (W200x59) BEAM MAX
AND W10x38 (W250x58) BEAM MAX.
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CONSTRUCTION_NOTES (Unless otherwise noted)  (jo)y ALL.STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS -OBC. 9.8, EXPOSED BUILDING FAGE 0BC. 9.10.15, & SB-2-235.2)
j = IWO STOREY YOLUME SPACES
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S UN'FORM R e pcTWEEN ADJACENT EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT -roa A MAXIMUM 5490 mm (180 HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM
AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL -10mm (1/2') MAX BETWEEN TALLEST & LESS THAN 45 min. WHERE LIMITING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS THAN SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING SHORTEST RISE IN FLIGHT 1.2M (3-11"). WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 400mm (1-11") THE 2-38x140 (2-2'%6") SPR.#2 CONTIN. STUDS @ 300mm (127]
JURISDICTION. THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8") EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE O.C. {TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS W MIN,.RUN =210 (8-1/4") MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. WALLS) C/W 9.6 {3/8") THICK EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
) MIN, TREAD =235 {9-1/4") OFFENDING GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS
MAX. NOSING =25 (1) LOLD CELLAR PORCH SLAR (OBC 9.39.) @ 1220 mm (40"} O.C. VERTICALLY. -FOR WALLS WITH
NO.210 (10.25kg/m2] ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/8") PLYWOOD MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 (657} FOR MAX. 2500mm (8-2") PORCH DEPTH (SHORTEST DIM.), HORIZ. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9'-4"),
SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 00mm RAIL @ LANDING =900 {2-117) 125mm (5) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC, SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR PROVIDE 38x140 {2'%4") STUDS @ 400 {16") O.C. WITH
(24") O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm RAIL @ STAIR =865 {2-10") to 965 {3-27) ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm (7 7/8") O.C. CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2'%4")TOP PLATES + 1-38x140
{3-0') FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN, 300mm [12°) BEYOND INNER MIN. STAIR WIDTH =860 (2-107] EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm (1 1/4") {1-2%6") BOTIOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2'%8")
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR FOR CURVED STAIRS COVER, 600x600 (23 5/8'%23 5/8"| 10M DOWELS @ 600mm (23 CONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED &
ROOF SLOPES B:12 OR GREATER) 38x89 (2'x4") TRUSS BRACING @ MIN. RUN =150 (6" 5/8") Q.C., ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS, SLOPE SLAB GLUED AT TOP, BOTFOM PLATES AND HEADERS.
1830mm (6-0") O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN, ALUM. MIN. AVG. RUN =200 (&) MIN. 0% FROM HOUSE WALL. SLAB TO HAVE MIN. 75mm (3) TYPICAL | HOUR RATED PARTY WALL.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. PROVIDE ICE 8 HANDRAILS —OBC. 9.8.7.— BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS. PROVIDE {L7) LINTEL OVER CELLAR 40 REFER 10 DEVAS FOR TYPE AN SPECIFICATIONS.
WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE @ FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4") DOOR WITH 100mm 4") END BEARING.
DAMMING. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED 150 {6") c/c ALONG BETWEEN PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 90mm @
EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER BEHIND IT TO BE 50 (2') MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS (3-1/2') THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 600mm (24") AND SHALL BE - WHERE GRADE TO 7/0 BASEMENT SLAB EXCEEDS 1200mm
THAN 406 {16'). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILING EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION . TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm (3-11") A 250mm (10"} WIDE FOUNDATION WALL IS
AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE (OBC 9.19.1.2.). INTERIOR GUARDS —OBC, 9.8.8.— {8 O.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm [36") O.C. HORIZONTALLY. REQUIRED.
.o INTERIOR GUARDS: 00 (2-1 1) MIN, HIGH FiLL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR.
FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (27x67) (SB-12-TABLE 3.1.124) : - . @ EXTERIOR WALLS FOR WALK-QUT CONDITIONS
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 ]1%2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, = . - - = THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140 (26"}
; CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 900mm (36') HIGH GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TO FIN, &) 3Bx140 [Z&") RAFTERS @ 400mm (16'0.C.) FOR MAX 117" STUDS @ 400mm (16 o.c. OR 38x89 (2'%4') STUDS @ 300mm
38x140 {2'6") STUDS @ 400mm (16”) O.C.. RS 3.87 (R22] INSULATION GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm (717 1070mm (42°) HIGH GUARD IS SPAN, 38184 {2'x8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x89 (Zx4') COLLAR TIES {12)0.c.
AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm (71°). ST glgg:wkcggg(? JC();-‘}T;)T?P iiifxggx %4(;&"‘;03% (167 DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY_UNIT (DWHR)
13mm (1/2') INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm {8") SILL PLATE — ORC, 9.23.7, C. - 2830mm (9*-3") P PER SB12-3.1.1.12., A DRAN WATER HEAT RECOVERY
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR @ 38x89 (24"} SILL PLATE WITH 13mm {1/2) DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS (16) O.C. FOR MAX. 4450mm (14-7) SPAN. . UNT SHULL BE NSTALLED N EACH ORI T a0 m
ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. 200mm (8) LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4"} INTO CONC. @ RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38x89 (2'x4") @ 600mm (24') ¢ VATER FROM ALL SHOWERS OR FROM AT LEAST TWO
RESERVED 2400mm (7-10"] O.C., CAULKING OR 25 |1} MIN. MINERAL WOOL O.C. WITH A 38xB9 (2'%4') CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW, SHOWERS WHERE THERE ARE TWO OR MORE SHOWERS IN THE
@ SETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL, LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm {6'-0") O.C. VERTICALLY. DWELLING UNIT. DOES NOT APRLY IF THERE ARE NO SHOWERS
USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED. GENERAL NOTES OR NO STOREY BENEATH ANY OF THE SHOWERS.
@ FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE ONT, RER. 3% 12-2012/030
WINDOWS: 1) MINIMUM BEDROOM WINDOW_—QRC, 8.8.10.1— REVISED  Amendment O. Reg. 388/13
* INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE AT LEAST ONE BEDROOM WINDOW ON A GIVEN FLOOR 1 1O ¢ "
THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN HAVE MIN, 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE me
50mm (2°) OF THE BASEMENT SLAB. RS13.52ci {R20ci) BLANKET AREA WITH MIN, CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 mm (1-3"), u 2/38 x 184 (2/2 x 8% SPR »
g INSULATION TO HAVE APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. RECOMMEND 2) WINDOW GUARDS —0BC. 0.8.8.1,(8). x x ¥
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x38 {1'x2") VERTICAL WOOD FURRING, DAMPPROOF WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION ) A GUARD IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILLIS Bl 3/38 x 184 (3/2" x B%) SPR$2
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm (3/8") EXT, TYPE SHEATHING, WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGHT LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm (17"} ABOVE RN, FLOOR AND THE B2 4/38 x 184 (4/2" x B") SPR.§2
38x89 (2'%4") STUDS @ 400mm [16") O.C. [MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm INSULATION AT COLD CELLAR WALLS. AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED DISTANCE FROM THE FiN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS B7 5/38 x 184 (5/2° x 87) SPR§2
{-10"), WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. SIDING TO BE MIN. TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH CAULKING. CONTINUOUS INSULATION GREATER THAN 1800mm (511"} .
200mm (8"] ABOVE FINISH GRADE {cl) 15 NOT TO BE INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING. ¢ ) EXIERIOR WINDOWS L3 2/38 x 235 (2/2" x 107) SPR42
mm (&'} - BEARING STUD PARTITION ) SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC DIV.-B 9.7.3. & $B12:3.1.1.9 B3  3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 107) SPR.2
@ RESERVED @ 38x89 (2’4"} STUDS @ 400mm {167} O.C. 38x89 (2'%4") SILL PLATEON | GENERAL: 1) MECHANICAL VENTILATION IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH B4 4/38 x 235 (4/2" x 10°) SPR§2
STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION (2°x4") —GARAGE WALLS DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL. 13mm (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS OBC-DiV. B, 6.2.2. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. L5 2/38 x 288 (2/2" x 12") SPR.§2
STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & 200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4") INTO CONC. @ 2) ALLDOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN AWAY FROM THEBULDING ASPER |  B5  3/38 x 288 (3/2" x 12°) SPR.$2
9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE 2400mm (7-10) O.C. 100mm (4") HIGH CONC. CURB ON 350x155 OBC 9.26,18.2. & 5.6.2.2,(3) AND MUNICIPAL STANDARDS. B8 4/38 x 286 (4/2" x 12°) SPR42
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED {14'%6") CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF 3)  ALL WINDOW WELLS TO DRAIN TO FOOTING LEVEL PER OBC | QQ.SE SIEEL | INIEI s
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm {1°| MIN. WALL IS UNFINISHED. 9:14.6.3. CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY. . .
EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN  (SEE OBC. 9.15.3.3) 4)  SIUD WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRABBARSINMAIN | L7 B9 x 80 x 6.4L (3-1/2" x 3—1/2 x 1/47)
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2°) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON @ 89mm(3-1/2") DIA x 3.0mm(0.118) SINGLE WALL TUBE TYPE 2 AT OF STUD WALLS SHALL 8E ISTALLED L'-g ?g " ag o 7-79'6L(:z;_"/ 23_"1 7;_‘ / 25 *1 :/ 161)
38x89 (2'x4") STUDS @ 400 (16"] O.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (8") ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71.2kN (16,0001bs.] AT ADJACENT TO WATER CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHIUB IN o 127 x o x g x il x 5/ 133
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. A MAX, EXTENSION OF 2318mm (7-7 1/2’) CONFORMING TO MAIN BATHROOM, REFER TO OBC. 9.5.23. 38.35,1){d) & x B9 x 7.8L (5" x 3-1/2" x §/
WALLS ADJACENT TO_ ATTIC SPACE — NO CLADDING CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150x9.5 (6'6%3/8") STL. PLATE 3.83.13.{1}1). SEE DETAIL, L11 152 x 89 x 10.0L (8" x 3-1/2" x 3/8%)
@ 9.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm TOP & BOTTOM, 870x870x410 {34'%34'%16") CONC. FOOTING ON 0 5) ﬁL;x?.Rm DOORS TO 2(_:3<>‘Mp9wwnnmaMAL RESISTANCE L12 152 x 102 x 11.0L (e_x 4. x 7/187)
0 (16" O.C.. RS1 3.87 {R22) INSULATION AND APPR, VAPOUR BARRIER UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A ATED IN O.8.C. §B-12:3..1.9. L13 178 x 102 x 11.0L (7°x 4" x 7/16")
AND APPR. CONTIN. AE')'E; B?RSERE'Q] 3m|m { ga gﬁﬁé D::\:VADLL PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. MINIMUM AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. 6) gg.éﬁﬂmfglsggm ARE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
FINISH. MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF N APPLIED. STEEL_BASEMENT COLUMN (SEE 0.B.C._9.15.3.3) - . L
REFER TO OBC $B-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ADDITIONAL THERMAL @ 89mm(3-1/2)) DIA x 4.78mm(.188) FIXED STL. COL. WITH 150x150x9.5 | LUMBER: 1) O T RUGE NO:2 GRAGE UNLESS NOTED t&:‘\ ; : g/ :.'; :/ :. (;_gx:u)
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. {6'%6™%3/8") STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE ON 1070x1070x460 2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED —1 3/4%7 1/ " (2-45x184)
BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2°56")(SB-12-TABLE 31.128)  {£2X42XI). CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR OTHERWIE L2 31 3457 1/47 (-4em1sd)
@ 90mm (4"] FACE BRICK, 25mm (1") AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa. 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE L3 4-1 3/4%7 1/4 (4—45x184)
\ . MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT. PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, LVL4A 1-1 3/4°x9 1/2" (1-45x240
@  [7/8X7003) GALV. METALTIES @ 400mm (16") O.C. HORIZONTAL ) e ot e G
600mm (24"] O.C. VERTICAL. APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm STEEL_COLUMN 4)  ALLLAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (L.V.L.) BEAMS, GIRDER = —45x
(3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38140 (2'%4") STUDS @ 400mm (16") 90mm(3-1/2') DIA x 4.78mm(.188) NON-ADJUSTABLE $TL. COL. TO TRUSSES, AND METAL HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING LMS  3—1 3/4°x9 1/2" (3-45x240)
0.C., RSI 3.87 (R22] INSULATION & APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH BE ON 150x150x9.5 (6"x6"X3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTIOM PLATE, mmémgm BE DESIGNED & CERTIFED BY TRUSS LVLSA 4~1 3/4°x9 1/2" (4~45x240)
APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 13mm (1/2") INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 (4 1/2X10°X1/2") WITH 2-12mm DIA. x - . LVLGA 1-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (1—45x300)
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (321 O.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND 300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/212XZ) IELD WELD O e 8172, Lo oo e 8 o | VL8 2-1 3/4%11 78" (2—48x300)
&Yﬁz ggsmgﬁé :i?:;f;?giggi@ﬁ :J; Acllmgfggm Fc()é;) COL. TO BASE PLATE. {12) O.C. STAGGERED IN 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 L7  3-1 3/4°x1t 7/8° (3—45x300)
. 3 e 1/4°9 1/Z. 11 7/8") DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR VL8 4"%11 8" 45%x300'
ADDITIONAL THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. (18) B oy 9%?132?3'-?%; Zx§) POURED CONC. Nig WALLS. GREATERDEPIS AND FOR 4 LY MEUSERS ADD 3 (/7] 471 3/4%11 7/87 (4-454300)
BRICK O BE MIN. 150mm (6] ABOVE FINISH GRADE. - . GALV A
19x64 {1"%3") CONTINUOUS WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL 915mm (307 O.C.
£ BEAM. 8) PROVIDE FACE MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE 'SCL* EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45
@ RESERVED ) MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL DOOR  (2'-8" x 6'—8" x 1-3/4")
GARAGE SLAB FOR ALL LVL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS INSULATED MIN. RSI 0.7 (R4)
@ 100mm {4") 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO ENG. FLOOR LAYOUTS. EXTERIOR 865 x 2030 x 45
ENTRAINMENT ON OPT. 100 {4") COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH 7) JOISTHANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS DOOR  (2-10" x 6'~8" x 1-3/4)
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FiLL. AND SULEUP WOOD MEMBERS NTERSECTING FLUSH BULT-UP S
- X 2030 x 45
&mﬁm 8) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, DOOR  (3'-0" x 6'-8° x 1-3/4")
IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
13mm (1/2") GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN CONCRETEBY AT LEAST 2 mi. POLYETHYLENE FLM. NG, 50 i mm:- 4'}’Sl 0.7 (R4)
@ HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL IOINTS AIRTIGHT PER 45105.) ROLL ROOFING OR OTHER DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL @ DOOR (30 x B x 1-3/4%)
0.8.C. 9.10.9.16. WALLS (R22), CEILINGS {R31). REFER TO 5B-12, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm (67} INSULATED MIN. RSl 0.7 (Ré)
TABLE 3.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION, ABOVE THE GROUND. EXTERIOR 880 x 2438 x 45
BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2°x4")— GARAGE WALLS . o
@ T C DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED, DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF STEEL: 1) SIRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 DOOR (210" x s'-o' X 1-3/47)
90mm (4°) FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, 22x180x0.76mm GRADE 300W. HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHAlL SRR L R 07
[7/8X750.03) GALY. METAL TEES @ 400mm [16] O.C. HORIZONTAL @ CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.13.15. O TRUCTURAL SECTIONS SHALL NELLED WL I R4)
S 261 SCICA A AN rnso 0) e BRI e e ox wooo e e o e g ATl e | &) B BT
REIGHT 3000mm 921" e : TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8") MIN. TREAD 250mm GRADE 400R. EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 46
m 9-10"] WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. - DOOR | (Z-6" x 68" x 1-3/47 20
VIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32 O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND (9-1/2'). SEE OBC. 9.8.9.2,,9.8.9.3. & 9.8.10. STUCCO: 1) ALLSTUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE MIN. RATED DOOR AND F,,}“_
OVER OPEMINGS. PROVIOE SASE (Fmgghé UP MIN. 150mm (&) DRYER EXHAUST (0BC-6238.7) & 6.2.4.11.) BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE WITH APPROVED SELF CLOSNG
' CAPPED RYER ANLSTVBUED 0 CXIEROR O T S T ST s |~ erenn om0
BRICK TO BE MIN. 150mm (') ABOVE FINISH GRADE. (USE 100mm (4') DiA. SMOOTH WALL J SPECIFICATIONS. DOOR (26" x 68" x 1-3/4)
[RRITMIN | (3) NCACCE TATCH AT RN DGOV OF st
@ STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) & ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545x610mm (21 LEGEND EXHAUST FAN INTERIOR 815 x 2438 x 46
928 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10 1/2%24%) & A MIN, AREA OF 0.32 SQ.M. (3.4 SQ.FT.) WITH F ) DOOR  (Z—8" x 8-0" x 1-3/47)
mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE . Q CLASS 'B' VENT TO EXTERIOR
¢ WEATHERSTRIPPING. RS13.52 (R20) RIGID INSUL. BACKING. B15 x 2438 x 45
LADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED e 5 @ EXTERIOR 815 x x
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (1) MIN, EIREPLACE_CHIMNEYS QEC, 9AL S pupLEx OuTLET o A,‘f-‘,})ﬂ DOOR L RATED DooR A Fea
EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN. TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm (3'-0") ABOVE THE (12" ABOVE SURFACE) 4 APPROVED Sy D
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2"] EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF ©=Q WEATHERPROOF e; GFl DUPLEX OUTLET nr.vu:r_
36140 (26") STUDS @ 400mm (16') O.C.. RS1 3.87(R22) INSULATION., AND 610mm (20) ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ. & & (HEGHT AFF) e INTERIOR 760 x 2030
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2") GYPSUM WALLBOARD DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10-0") FROM THE CHIMNEY. _@Q" ot RiGHT @  HEAw DUTY oUTLET DOOR  (2-8"«x o-e' x 1-3/87)
INTERIOR FINISH. REFER TO OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR ADDITIONAL LINEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (14) DEEP. (220 volt) @ INTERIOR 710 x 2030 x 33
THERMAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS. STUCCO TO BE MIN, 200 18" DOOR 4" x 6'-8° x 1-3
ABOVE FINISH GRADE. 1) @ MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY | Y {¢& LIGHT FIXTURE .¢. LIGHT FIXTURE INTERIOR gzw . 2438 x 38 /)
INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS OBC.$.3235.8.9.323.10. (PULL ChR) (CELING MOUNTED) (30) Do od y e 13/
OF e (2%4) @ 400mm (16) O.C. FOR 2 STEEL _BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS -, SWiTCH o3 (WALL MOUNTED) INTERIOR 710 x 2438 x 35
STOREYS AND 300mm {12') O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING 280x280x16 (11°%11'X5/8") STL. PLATE FOR STL BEAMS AND N _/ DOOR  (Z—4" x B—0° x 1-3/89)
PARTITIONS 38x89 (2'x4") @ 600mm (24") O.C. PROVIDE 38x89 (2'x4") 280x280x12 (11%11"x1/2) STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING @ <FLOOR DRAIN = @ HOSE BIB INTERIOR 910 x 2050 x 35
BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2'%4"] TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2) INT. ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm (3/4") x \ (NON—FREEZE) DOOR  (2-0" x ,. 8" x 1-3/87) s
DRYEWAhL g%;ﬂ SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 (2'%6") STUDS/PLATES fge?m |naH) Lgr:g &;m&rggoas WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. sJ SINGLE JOIST ) DOUBLE JOIST poin e STy, 3
WHERE . L WITH N . DOOR  (2-2 ) /{XZ@JZ
(&) EQUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS: (1103, 8134, 132, .142..2) o8 W TRAEJOST M LAMINATED VENEER ok :’w’l ;;“ . R 4 %
" SOLID WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS x
BTUMENOUS DAMPPROOFNG AND ORANAGE LATER DRANAGE  SOUDBEARING TO B ATLEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED »&7 PONT LOAD FROM ABOVE DOOR (27 x B x 1-gfs) - AT Quale 3
LAYER REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2-11%) BELOW MEMBER, SOLID WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD SURE D INTERIOR 480 x 2030 x 35 17-08-04 4
FIN. GRADE. DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REQ'D. WHEN FDTN. WALL IS ST}JDi ;02 BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC PIT.  PRESSURE TREA DOOR (16" x 68" x 1-3/8" g g
WATERPROOFED, MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7-10] ON 500x155 9.17.4.2(2). 6T GROER TRUSS EXTERIOR 815 x 2030 x 45 F
{20'%6") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FIG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR RESERVED " BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF e DOOR g x s‘-a‘ x 1-3/4) STRUCTURAL
TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL .
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN, 3-38x140 [3-2x6') BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED | =y~ Eh]: FLAT ARCH MEQHAN]QAL_S_{MB_QLS
BEARING CAPACITY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. If SOIL BEARING DOES TO CONC. WITH 12.7 DIA. BOLT, 610x610x300 [24'%24'%12") CONC. gy &
NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE FOOTING. HEAT PIPE O ~ WARM AR
REQUIRED. J___ L CURVED ARCH 5
. STEPPED FOOTINGS OBC 9.15.3.9, :s RETURN DucT
STOREYS SUPPORTED | W/ MASONRY VENEER W/ SIDING ONLY . VN, HORTL.STEP = 600mm (24°. :MEC: MEDIGINE CABINET (RECESSED) PLUMBING (TOILET) '%
] 16"WIDEx ¢'DEEP | 16" WIDE x 6" DEEP MAX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24") =" PLUMBING (BATH,
2 2 WIDEx 6" DEEP | 20" WIDE x ¢* DEEP SLAB ON GRADE SINK SHOWER)
oo s | X WDEXTDEEP |20 WIDEX 4" DEEP @ MIN. TOOmm (4) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (4) L CcoNC. BLOCK WAL
-MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50pst.) PER FLOOR, AND R g e iAo LA B ¥ PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL
-AkPa. (S0psf. g @  PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa IXXXZE  DOUBLE VOLUME WALL
MAX. LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS 15 4.9m (16-17) AND ALSO 1 IN EACH BEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARMS TO BE
. ) A (4640 ps) WITH S-8% AIR ENTRANMENT ON COMPACTED SEE NOTE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND INTERCONNECTED TO
Ry, s FEPORT FOR SO CONGITIONS AND BEARING SUB-GRADE. WHERE REQUIRED, REFER TO OBC 58-12, TABLE ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF 1 SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED. SMOKE
CmAP,AECm"Y' TING SUPPORTING EXTERIOR WALLS (FOR W.0.8.) BI:'IIB'IEJ:I'A'!FOE RIREQH ”'EREED ME'NH’M”U! M:E |!Ns|u| "*”!"IOIN!EUINIDER SLaB. ? SOLID WOOD BEARING (SPRUCE No. 2), ALARMS TO INCORPORATE VISUAL SIGNALLNG COMPONENT {9.10.19.3.(3)
-ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX. FLOOR LIVE @ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (36) FROM A GAS oLy mmlﬂoszmm“% BY LARBON MONOXIDE_ALARMS (OBC 9.33.4.)
LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (50pst.) PER FLOOR, AND MAX. LENGTH OF REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (12"} ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING UNIT, A
SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS IS 4.9m (16-1"). THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS, HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. SOLID BEARING TO BE MINIMUM 2 PIECES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO CAN./CSA-6.19 OR UL2034
AS FOLLOWS: OF 1830mm {6-0%) FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS cﬁ" & SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON
2 STOREY WITH WALK-OUT BASEMENT 545x175 {22'%T") UTILIZATION CODE. MONOXIDE DETECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT TS
MWHW (6] CRUSHED DIRECT VENTING GAS FIREPLACE VENT IR S0UD WOOD BEARING TO MATCH FROM ACTIVATION WILL ACTIVATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE
100mm (47) DIA. FOUND. AINA mm (6" @ ABOVE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT 1§ AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm {12
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRAINAGE TILES. FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS 2] INTERVENI:G DOORS ARE CLOSED. REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR
LTS s UTLIZATICN CODE. PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
Borm (S IMIN. 25MPa (3600psi] CONC, SLAB ON 100mm (4]) SUBFLOOR. IOIST STRAPPING AND BRIDGING GAS INTO THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED.
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, OR 20MPa. {3000psi] CONC. WITH @ 16mm (5/87) T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR REFER TO UNIT DRAWINGS OR PAGE CN-2 FOR SB-12
G v SUAG. UNDER SLAR INSULATION PER SB-12. CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.30.6. *| émm (1/4) PANEL |- cONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1 TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL.
vty Sl AULKED. g:é g";gg'?})” UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. {* SEE JOB AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN The minimum therma! performance of bullding envelope
EXPQOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (SB—12-TABLE 3.1.1.2.A) BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL DRAWINGS
PROVIDE RS! 5.46 (R3}] INSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6-11°) TOBE BRIDGED | aND SPECIIGATIONS. ARE INTRUNERTS OF semtop ||| ond eauipment shall conform tfo the selected package
unless otherwiss nofed.
AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFIT. WITH 38x38 (232") CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ THE PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH (F REQUESTED,
o ATTIC INSULATION {SB~12-TABLE 3.1.1.2.A) {SB-12-3.1.1.8} 2100mm |6-11") O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOISTTABLES | MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
RSI 10.56 |R60) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED A-1 OR A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x64 (1'x3"] @ 2100mm (6-11") ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
@  VAPOUR BARRIER, 16mm (5/8°) INT, DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED. AFTER BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED,
EQUAL. RS13.52 (R20] MIN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL |* SEE OBC 9.23.9.4.%)
e
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1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ——| 3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
SHEATHING MEMBRANE
(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

1°x2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
VAPOUR BARRIER NALED THRU TO WOOD STUDS

26" STUDS © 16" 0. e EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING

W/ BATT INSULATION (FRST PLARE OF PROTECTON)
AL T0 BE CAULKED

INSIDE

METAL FLASHING
> i {CAULK ALL SEAMS)

N ROOF CLADDING

FOOF STRIGTURE OUTSIDE

W
ROOF AT WALL

IR CLADDING AR SPACE TO(N.LOW/FOR DRAINAGE
Ex. 'E'_‘ OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2" CLEAR)
1"%2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING ——————— ——SHEATHING MEMBRANE

NAILED THRU TO WOOD STUDS OUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

——3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
T

<
! N
VAPOUR BARRIER INSIDE | 2'x6" STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION
PLAN

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

] 4 THROO,
WW&WDM&‘MEWMMWMMTER&MWWMMWWW&WW

FUTURE GRAB BARS TO BE MOUNTED TO RESIST HORIZ AND VERT. LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 1)

REFER TO 0BC. DV, B— 9.5.2.3. WATER CLOSET 3.8.38.(3)(c) & 38.38(3)(c).. SHOWER 383 13.(2)(1).. BATHTUB & 38.3.12(4)(c). AND DETALLS PROVIDED.

p (-omr F SO
DETAIL (<) TOILEI' W, e |

o 12%/s
H A . N
lll s v T
i 2
’l“ e W ot i
AR (et . (L)
=T POST

"CRIPPLER”
NUMBER

UINI\I

DETAIL © SHOWER

'Eululz gm; 913! IN
QGB4 NL_OKP
BATHTUB (xe vEw)

BATHTUB m'{‘!!!m! '
MAX,_HEIGHT FOR 2°x4" GARAGE WALL IS AS FOLLOW: * MAX, HEIGHT FOR 2°x6" EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOW: . n
2%4" 0 16" 0.C. — 9-10" 26" 0 16" 0C. - 126" C R l P P |_E D ETAl |_
2-2"x4" @ 12" 0.C. - 10'-9" 2°x6" @ 12" 0.C. - 13'-10"
3-2"x4" @ 16" 0.C. - 11'-2" 2-2°x6" @ 18" 0.C. — 15'-0"
3-2"4" 0 12" 0C. - 12'-4" 2-2"x6" @ 12° 0.C. - 17'-4"
NOTES: "x8"
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa. 2°x8" @ 16" 0.C. - 16'-0°
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOOR 28" @ 12" 0.C. - 17'-9°
JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR. 2-28" © 16" 00, — 20—4°
2. PROVIDE HDRIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING © 1200 0.C. (4'-0") 2-2%8" 0 12" O'C. - 204"
3. PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm ?3;8'& PLYWOOD OR 0SB e
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE FACE. ,
4. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa.|1,”  FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa
5.  STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF 2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m ONLY.
6. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUTABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR |3, PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID BLOCKING @ 1200 0.C. (40
SIDING. 4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 9.5mm sséa'zz PLYWOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE OR FACE AND 12.5mm
(1/27) GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5.  WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.(2) ,q-‘;ov:_é_w_'t_:};;,‘--. ;
6. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa D7 %
7. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SFF. 3 V)
8. STUD SPECIFICATION IS SUITABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR 2 A.T.Quaile
SIDING. | S17-0804  /
# STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OBC TABLE A-30 %P/,,CE e aﬂ'§
STRL‘I‘CTURAL
9].
8].
2 BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
6. ' ) -
o (/""“"" ALCONA 9
Information
; ) mbn el o n E s I G " Al INNISFIL,ON. d"MLI&“(@)‘:%S
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i3l PO
= § =
= (&
APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING [ . e
DuROCK POLAR BEAR AR/MOISTURE BARRIER — 7y _ m mw Z
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD m z| 3l
MECHANICAL FASTENER O 2
DA 7 53 i i oo gk
DuROCK FINISH COAT : BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED MW 3 s
RUBBER MEMBRANE : ] : e, / -> W i
DuROCK ADHESVE : _ : BACKER ROD AND SEALANT (VENTED) A _ (=] - m
FOR MMM SLOPE |/ = CONSTRUCTION REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS L=e _ _ m iy w
STUCCO DETALL ; ,_ | S NoTES FOR MINIMUM SLOPE = i
AS PER ELEVATION —— \UI _ : ! w MM
; DuROCK STARTER MESH ] . |5
DuROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED) ’ @ (BACKWRAPPED) ‘_ ‘ W 'z m
A ] : Ll | = :
e~ S e neelueph g |
w / CAULKING /l = IN DUROCK PREP COAT - _ﬁ | T CoNSTRUCTON m
1 B o APPED, INTO PUCCS INSULATION BOARD — SEE NOTES s§
WINDOW MECHANICAL FASTENER WW
_ )\ DUROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE . _ 3
_ DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER BARRIER AND ADHESVE 4 _ g
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING 1 . . =
/ RUBBER MEMBRANE OVERLAPPING FLASHING SENG — ><\ o m
; S ; . £s
D M e i
|
7“1\ WINDOW HEADER 7”2 \ WINDOW SILL iz
@ SCALE: 3"=1"-0" @ SCALE: 3"=1"-0" WW
........ W
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM )
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER 5o =
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. {353 it g
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM fm =4 e m
........ a
LLRRRSEREE
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w il =
; DUROCK "POLAR BEAR” = O
2 1/2" THICK PUCCS it ! @: AR/MOISTURE Cs -
INSULATION BOARD : BARRIER/ADHESVE — mm m
o —— il ANEL
DUROCK FINISH COAT IN DUROCK PREP COAT 1 , X” : (& m 2
I DUROCK FINISH COAT 15| [
DUROCK "POLAR BEAR" i g MW 3l e
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER/ADHESVE i il & z
22 s oL e S| |
MECHANICAL FASTENER : _ m v m
DUROCK FIBRE MESH = DUROCK STARTER MESH 4 m 802
EMBEDDED IN DUROCK PREP ) (BACKWRAPPED) : L H
COAT 1 . = § = 8
wkﬂo@%bm&mx MESH \ q%_um MESH TAPE AT | W m ' m
BACKER KOD A i | m
(VENTED) \ / m - m
: | B3 8= s
- DUROCK STARTER MESH | Sl.ls.. 12
|| s Lt
FLASHING Z * J | mw m,
ROOF SHINGLES _ - 2 | /// \ FORC MESH TAPE AT S =
> 2 1 \\ wkx%ﬁwmz MESH £ 8" g cois
A | A A i 3 [z
N BARRIER/ADHESIVE N w
PUCCS, INSULATION 52 /Z”w mm
APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING wmw /y.m ;
1
7”3\ STUCCO TERMINATION @ ROOF /4 \ HORIZONTAL EXPANSION JOINT hmm Al
é SCALE: 3"=1’-0" é SCALE: 37=1"-0" m {1kl
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER . :
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. P mm@m 2 m ]
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM % mm% - mw
w1 .




APPROVED EXTERIOR

SHEATHING

MECHANICAL FASTENER

FIBRE MESH 100MM

(4") OVERLAPPING ON
BOTH SIDES

MIN

e

MIN

L DuROCK “POLAR BEAR"
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER

24" THICK PUCCS
INSULATION BOARD

DUROCK FIBRE MESH
EMBEDDED
IN DUROCK PREP COAT

DUROCK FINISH COAT

APPROVED EXTERIOR

SHEATHING

DuROCK "POLAR BEAR®
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER

helans

PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

DuROCK FINISH COAT

DuROCK FIBER MESH

MECHANICAL FASTENER l/* E

EMBEDDED IN DuROCK
PREP COAT

DuROCK STARTER MESH
(BACKWRAPPED)

BACKER ROD AND

SEALANT (VENTED)
FLASHING

PRECAST SILL

/

ON GROUT

WEPPHOLES ©

T

32%(800) 0.C.

TRANSITION MEMBRANE.
EXTEND MEMBRANE 6"
ABOVE AND BELOW
SILL. ENSURE
TRANSITION MEMBRANE
IS OVER BUILDING
PAPER

_

T~

VA

BUILDING PAPER

/75 \ CORNER DETAIL

@ SCALE: 3”=1'-0"

/76 \STUCCO / MASONRY

PLINTH CONNECTION

g SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM
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g y THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
S B 1 2 _ C O M F) Ll A \l C E P AC K AG E A 'I ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO

THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3.1.1.1.

SECOND FLOOR

...................... b = HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW

PER 0BC. DV.—B 9.25.3.3.(8)

USE SB-—-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (A1):
—_—
COMPONENT Al Notes:
R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION Ceiling with Attic Space 10.56 [ R20 ot inner face
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR Minimum RSI (R) value {R60) | of exterior walls
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46 ”
= (OBC. SB-12, 3.1.1.8(1b).) Minimum RS! (R) value (R3r) | BATT or SPRAY
Exposed FLoor 5.46
| Minimum_RS|_(R) value (R31) !
Walls Above Grade 3.87 »
Minimum RSI (R) value R22 6" R22 BATT
l Basement Walls 3.52ci | OPTION TO USE

R60 (RS 10.56) INSULATION, Minimum RS! (R) value (R20¢i) | R12+R10ci.

CONTINUOS 6MIL. VAPOUR/ AR BARRIER, Edge of Below Grade Siab 1.76 T RIGID INSUL

15.9 (5/8%) GYPSUM BOARD <600mm below grade (R10)

 Minimum RS (R) value
SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING Windows & Sliding glass
INTERSECTION AS PER 0BC DNV.—B 9.25.3.3.(4) Doors 1.6
ﬂ_ Maximum U-value

AR BARRIER © OPENINGS Skylights
S| AR BARRER IO BE SEALED TO Y Maximum U-—value e
= WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE Space Heating Equipment .
S mee U Sty T A o e Minimum_AFUE SoREMng I TURAL G

O0BC. DV.—B 9.25.3.3(11, > Hot Water Heater

ol (1) »;slg Minimum EF 0.8 | NATURAL GAS
E oSl7 ARV -
bl sou JowT 70 SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR < % Minimum_Efficiency 5 |-

JOIST AS PER 0BC ONV.~8 9.25.33.(4) < ;z Dran Water Heat Wnmum 1 OR Nodmum 2 Required.
o2lZ R Unit (DWHR) Dependent on number of showers instaled.
<3 ecovery Un Refer to SB12-3.1.1.12 for information

£ ‘é 222 ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.
=
=
=
b
L

N\
i

AN

RIMBOARD INSULATION
MIN RS 3.87 (R22) I

BARRIER,

INSULATION w/ VAPOUR ’
(per SB12-3.1.1.1.(14))

4*(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1° (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"7"x0.03"

Z N
& (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) 0.C. :
I HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED -
| SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING, ‘
"l 2°x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C., P
£ R22 (RS 387) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER =~
& WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AR BARRIER, 1/2° (13mm) INT. 'Se||Z
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) 0.C. =2
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING ‘o7
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. 'Sel7
(SB12-CHAPTER 3—PACKAGE A1) ) :: %, m&%&my&m wr _
=37 N —
SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR JOIST I:: g HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED WORKING DRAWINGS FIN. GROUND FLOO
AS PER 0BC ON.~B 9.25.3.3.(4) > OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AIR N N\
- ?ﬂ BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW L YR oor JO(STM I =us=
GROUND FLOOR |g§ 72 PER 0BC. DNV.-8 9.25.3.3.(8) J{ (SEE PLAN)
'_A,’:‘_,‘I 7_‘
< W
N :3}“ 7z UNFIN. BASEMENT |
a»‘.a % B= REFER TO DECK 35
+9 P DETALL BY ENG E
=1 < [ FOR COMNECTIONS
i =3 R 6 mil, VAPOUR BARRIER ——— ¥
S 5B12-3.1.1.7.(1) FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING == SANGEL ADD BULDING. ”
G HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED FROM THE . * PAPER BETWEEN FDTN. I
UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN = WALL & STUD WHERE STUD =il S
o 200mm (8") ABOVE BASEMENT SLAB WITH =N WALLS ARE USED. l
2 CONTINUOUS MINIMUM RSI 3.52 (R20) INSULATION L CAULK ALL JONTS L Wi
WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. ~ 2 NTERSECTIONS & . 0 R
&) = FENETRATIONS OF SUB PER —\ 4 o
L= . 08C. oV.~8 9.25.3.3(15) 10° iy
5 10" =T | 1/0 Bsmts
BASEMENT FLOOR P + 1 -
SEALED JOINT PER = -
Y| oB ov-8 92533(1)(2) 2°(50mm) MIN. R10 (RSI1.76) S
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB RIGID INSULATION ALONG THE | H a
PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION NESER
o . WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS [ |5
=F THAN 24"(600mm) BELOW = ‘. =)
s THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL =l . NE:
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF FE e,
SLAB PER 0BC. DV.—B 9.25.3.3(15)
[RSULATION RECUIREHENTS Al BARRIER, STSTEHS REFER TO ADDITIONAL
REFER TO 0BC S8~12, CHAPTER 3, AIR BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED IN :
ZONE 1- COMPLINCE PACKAGE Al. CONFORMANCE WITH OBC. DIV, B-9.25.3 DETAILS FOR STRUCTURAL . . N
COMPONENTS & s §
I’=10" MIN (560mm}
EW \TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY 7 ?
S— sk REVISED-FEB 2017
USECTION w/ BRICK VENEER (PACKAGE A1)
2 L , SECTION AT W.0.D/W.0.B.
10" FOUNDATION WAL SCALE: N.T.S.

BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
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SB12—-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1’

R20 (RSI 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION
OVER INNER SURFACES OF EXTERIOR
WALLS NEAR ROOF EAVES

(0BC. SB-12, 3.1.1.8.(1b).)

1A

R60 (RSI 10.56) INSULATION,
CONTINUOS 6MIL. VAPOUR/ AIR BARRIER,
15.9 (5/8%) GYPSUM BOARD

SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING
INTERSECTION AS PER 0BC DN.-8 9.25.3.3.(4) —m‘

AR BARRIER @ OPENINGS

AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO
WINDOW/ DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE
TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER

0BC. DV.-B 9.25.3.3.(11)

REFER TO ELEVATION

SECOND FLOOR

HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR
BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW

PER 0BC. DV.—8 9.25.3.3.(8)

EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALL (TYPICAL)
4°(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1" (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"x7"x0.03"
(22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) O.C.
HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
2°x6" (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.,
R22 (RS.. 3.87) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
E DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800mm) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
(SB12-CHAPTER 3—PACKAGE A1)

VAN INVINY NN NN NNA

1!‘

REFER TO FEVATION

GROUND FLOOR

HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED
OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR

o BARRIER ABOVE & BELOW
3= PER OBC. DNV.~B 9.25.3.3(5)
- I
— I‘ =4
z S
2 ’ SB12-3.1.1.7.(1) FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING
=H . HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED FROM THE
3 D W — = - UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO NOT MORE THAN
= FROM FOUNDATION WALL T z 200mm (8) ABOVE BASEMENT SLAB WIH =~
— CONTINUOUS RSI 1.76 (R10) INSULATION AND 2'x4" ©
E K 16" 0.C STUD WALL W/ RSl 2.1 (R12) INSULATION
® . WTH VAPOUR BARRIER.
4°£1210;
BASEMENT FLOOR < NPENE
= SEALED JOINT PER
2 N = 08C. OV.-8 9.25.3.3(1)(2)
TOP_OF BASEMENT SLAB , a
g . ; < L 4 2
~— i
8= P
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF
SIAB PER OBC. DN.~8 9.25.3.3(T5
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS AR BARRIER _SYSTEHS REFER TO ADDITIONAL
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